# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM520046

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/21/2019

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Health Information Management Association		04/09/2019	Corporation: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Iron Mountain Information Management, LLC	
Street Address:	One Federal Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5087917	IGHEALTHRATE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6173109177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-439-2177

Email: docket@nutter.com,pconcannon@nutter.com

**Correspondent Name:** Patrick J. Concannon

Address Line 1: Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP

Address Line 2: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Concannon
SIGNATURE:	/PJC/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AHIMA TM Assignment#page1.tif source=AHIMA TM Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0482

# Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is between American Health Information Management Association, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois with offices at 233 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60601 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Iron Mountain Information Management, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with offices at One Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of the trademarks IGHealthRate and IGAM (the "Marks") and U.S. TM Reg. No. 5087917 for IGHealthRate (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Transfer Agreement effective February 21, 2019 Assignor assigned the Marks and the Registration to Assignee and Assignee accepted assignment of the Marks and the Registration; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are executing this confirmatory assignment for purposes of recordation at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby *nunc pro tunc* as of February 21, 2019 sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to the Marks and the Registration, together with the good will associated with the Marks, and together with all rights to sue and recover for any past infringements of the Marks; and Assignee acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

[notarized signature and acknowledgement signature on next page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0483 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the days and years set forth below.

	AMERICAN HEALTH INFORMATION MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION  Signature  Ann. A. Massar
	_Amy A. Mosser Printed Name
	Chief Transformation Officer Title  4/9/19  Date
COOK COUNTY, ss. Cook	
Signed before me on	(date) by <u>April</u> , 2019 (name of
(seal) <u>Navlju KRjeula, s</u> ignature	OFFICIAL SEAL MARILYN K. RENDER Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires 5/20/2021  Notary Public My commission expires: S/20/202/
Acknowledged	
IRON MOUNTAIN INFORMATION N —DOCUSIGNED by:  Robert Genbraudt	MANAGEMENT, LLC
Signition 120F546A	Approved as to Form and Legal Content: Iron Mountain Legal Department
Robert Gerbrandt	Desa Rah
Printed Name	
19-Apr-2019	Jazon Healy, Corporate Councel, Senior IP & Tech. Specialist Date: April 18, 2019
Date	Vendor: AHIMA
Managing Director, IG Consulting	
Title	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0484